
Meat pizza   Meat pizza   
MeltdownMeltdownMeltdownManhattanManhattanManhattan

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM
THE CURED PEPPERONI).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK AND BEEF.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM
THE CURED PEPPERONI).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK AND BEEF.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO.

SLICE St
New York

style pizza
allergens info - may 2026allergens info - may 2026

ScorcherScorcher  Scorcher TheTheThe
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

MAY CONTAIN: CELERY, SULPHUR DIOXIDE
(TRACES FROM THE SUN-DRIED TOMATO/SAUCE
INGREDIENTS).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

MAY CONTAIN: CELERY, SULPHUR DIOXIDE
(TRACES FROM THE SUN-DRIED TOMATO/SAUCE
INGREDIENTS).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO

stackstackstackMapleMapleMaple
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM
THE BACON) AND DIPHOSPHATES (FROM THE
SAUSAGE).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (SAUSAGE AND
BACON).
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM
THE BACON) AND DIPHOSPHATES (FROM THE
SAUSAGE).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (SAUSAGE AND
BACON).
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

allergens allergens dietary notes dietary notes 

peppeppepmanhattanmanhattanmanhattan
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (E250).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: BLEND OF PORK (57%) AND
BEEF (38%).
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (E250).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: BLEND OF PORK (57%) AND
BEEF (38%).
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

hamhamham clASSICclASSICclASSIC
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (E250)
AND STABILISERS (E451).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 75% PORK.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (E250)
AND STABILISERS (E451).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 75% PORK.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

PEPPEPPEPHOT HONEYHOT HONEYHOT HONEY
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM
THE PEPPERONI).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: BLEND OF PORK (57%) AND
BEEF (38%).
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).
INFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT
SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM
THE PEPPERONI).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: BLEND OF PORK (57%) AND
BEEF (38%).
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).
INFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT
SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

THETHETHE BODEGABODEGABODEGA
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS STABILISERS
(DIPHOSPHATES IN THE SAUSAGE).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (SAUSAGE)
AND BEEF.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS STABILISERS
(DIPHOSPHATES IN THE SAUSAGE).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (SAUSAGE)
AND BEEF.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

BROOKLYNBROOKLYNBROOKLYN BRAWLERBRAWLERBRAWLER
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES
(E250/E252) AND STABILISERS.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: PORK, BEEF, AND CHICKEN.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES
(E250/E252) AND STABILISERS.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: PORK, BEEF, AND CHICKEN.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

SWEETSWEETSWEET PEPPIPEPPIPEPPI
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES
(E250/E252) AND STABILISERS.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: PORK, BEEF, AND CHICKEN.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES
(E250/E252) AND STABILISERS.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: PORK, BEEF, AND CHICKEN.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

HAWAIIANHAWAIIAN  HAWAIIAN ROLLERCOASTERROLLERCOASTERROLLERCOASTER
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM
THE HAM).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (HAM) AND
CHICKEN.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
PRESERVATIVES: CONTAINS NITRITES (FROM
THE HAM).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: CONTAINS PORK (HAM) AND
CHICKEN.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO (CONTAINS PORK).

BROADWAYBROADWAYBROADWAY STARSTARSTAR

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK, CASHEW
NUTS (TREE NUTS).
IMPORTANT NOTE: THIS PIZZA CONTAINS NUTS
VIA THE PESTO SAUCE.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
VEGETARIAN: NO (DUE TO CHICKEN).
HALAL: NO

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK, CASHEW
NUTS (TREE NUTS).
IMPORTANT NOTE: THIS PIZZA CONTAINS NUTS
VIA THE PESTO SAUCE.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
VEGETARIAN: NO (DUE TO CHICKEN).
HALAL: NO

halloumihalloumi  halloumi avenueavenueavenue
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
CHEESE PROFILE: TRIPLE CHEESE BLEND
(MOZZARELLA, HALLOUMI, AND PARMESAN).
VEGETARIAN: NO (CONTAINS CHICKEN).
NFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT
SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
CHEESE PROFILE: TRIPLE CHEESE BLEND
(MOZZARELLA, HALLOUMI, AND PARMESAN).
VEGETARIAN: NO (CONTAINS CHICKEN).
NFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT
SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

suzie-suzie-suzie- qqq
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), BARLEY
(GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), BARLEY
(GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
VEGETARIAN: NO.
HALAL: NO
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pestopesto  pesto 

Dip Allergen Notes

Heinz Garlic Sauce EGG, MUSTARD, CELERY High-risk (contains 3 major
allergens).

Heinz Mayo EGG, MUSTARD Contains free-range egg yolks.

Hellmann’s Vegan Mayo MUSTARD Egg-free, but contains mustard.

Heinz Ketchup CELERY Celery is in the herb/spice
extracts.

Heinz BBQ NONE No major 14 allergens listed.

Heinz Sweet Chilli NONE No major 14 allergens listed.

Dessert Allergens

Brownies (All) Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soya

Cookie Dough (All) Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soya

Bueno / Nutella Items Nuts (Hazelnut), Wheat, Milk, Soya, Egg

Biscoff / Oreo / Twix Wheat, Milk, Soya, Egg

Milky Bar / Galaxy Milk, Soya (Cookie Dough contains Wheat/Egg)

Strawberry / Vanilla Shake Milk

veggie pizza   veggie pizza   

SLICE St
New York

style pizza
allergens allergens dietary notes dietary notes 

VeggieVeggie  Veggie State of mindState of mindState of mind

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

cheesecheese  cheese nycnycnyc
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

uptownuptownuptown veggieveggieveggie
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
CONTAINS COWS, GOAT AND SHEEP MILK

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.
CONTAINS COWS, GOAT AND SHEEP MILK

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

SALAD & SIDESSALAD & SIDES

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, SULPHITES.
ALLERGEN ALERT: THE PARMESAN CONTAINS
LYSOZYME, WHICH IS DERIVED FROM EGGS.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, SULPHITES.
ALLERGEN ALERT: THE PARMESAN CONTAINS
LYSOZYME, WHICH IS DERIVED FROM EGGS.

HOUSEHOUSEHOUSE SALADSALAD  SALAD 

HOT HONEYHOT HONEYHOT HONEY SALADSALADSALAD
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: MILK.
MAY CONTAIN: CELERY, SULPHUR DIOXIDE
(TRACES FROM THE TOMATO/SPICE BLEND).
INFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT
SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
VEGETARIAN: NO (CONTAINS CHICKEN).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: MILK.
MAY CONTAIN: CELERY, SULPHUR DIOXIDE
(TRACES FROM THE TOMATO/SPICE BLEND).
INFANT SAFETY: CONTAINS HONEY (NOT
SUITABLE FOR INFANTS UNDER 12 MONTHS).

DIETARY NOTES

MEAT CONTENT: 99% CHICKEN BREAST.
VEGETARIAN: NO (CONTAINS CHICKEN).

GARLICGARLIC  GARLIC BREadBREadBREad
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK.

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

GARLIC breadGARLIC breadGARLIC bread
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK, CASHEW NUTS (TREE NUTS)
IMPORTANT WARNING: THIS ITEM CONTAINS NUTS (CASHEWS) WITHIN
THE PESTO SAUCE.

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK AND CHEESE).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: WHEAT (GLUTEN), MILK, CASHEW NUTS (TREE NUTS)
IMPORTANT WARNING: THIS ITEM CONTAINS NUTS (CASHEWS) WITHIN
THE PESTO SAUCE.

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES 
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK AND CHEESE).

mozzmozzmozz sticksstickssticks
ALLERGEN INFORMATION

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT (GLUTEN), RYE (GLUTEN).
ALLERGEN ALERT: CONTAINS TWO TYPES OF GLUTEN (WHEAT AND RYE).

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES (ASSUMING MICROBIAL RENNET IN THE CHEESE).
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT (GLUTEN), RYE (GLUTEN).
ALLERGEN ALERT: CONTAINS TWO TYPES OF GLUTEN (WHEAT AND RYE).

DIETARY NOTES

VEGETARIAN: YES (ASSUMING MICROBIAL RENNET IN THE CHEESE).
VEGAN: NO (CONTAINS MILK).

dips, desserts & shakes dips, desserts & shakes 



Ingredient Allergen(s) Notes

Dough / Semolina WHEAT (GLUTEN) Standard for every pizza base.

Hummus SESAME Contains Tahini (Sesame paste).

Parmesan MILK, EGG Contains Egg-derived Lysozyme.

Pesto MILK Nut-free recipe (Check label if brand changes).

Mozzarella / Feta / Halloumi MILK Halloumi is a high-protein salt-brined cheese.

Anchovies FISH Salted fillets.

Sausage / Beef WHEAT (GLUTEN) Contains breadcrumbs and wheat fillers.

Vegan Cheese OATS (GLUTEN) Contains gluten-free oat fibre.

Balsamic Glaze SULPHITES Naturally occurring from vinegar.

Sun-dried Tomato CELERY, SULPHITES Trace/May Contain warning.

Honey / Hot Honey HONEY Risk for infants under 12 months.

build your ownbuild your own

allergens info - may 2026allergens info - may 2026SLICE St
New York

style pizza
allergens allergens dietary notes dietary notes 


	St
	SLICE
	allergens info - may 2026
	Meat pizza
	BODEGA
	Maple

	BROOKLYN
	PEPPI
	pep

	HAWAIIAN
	ham
	St



	SLICE
	allergens info - may 2026
	veggie pizza
	pesto
	sticks

	dips, desserts & shakes
	SALAD & SIDES
	SALAD
	HOT HONEY
	BREad

	St


	SLICE
	allergens info - may 2026
	allergens
	dietary notes

	build your own


